

Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04
Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of October, 2019

Imported Items

Item No.	Tender No.	PL Code	Item Description	Date of Award	Supplier	Quantity	Unit	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight		Local Agent Commission (LKR)	Clearing/ Handling and Delivery Charges (LKR)
										Supplier	Shipping Corp.		
01	DD4/P&D/ICB /2018/072/D	E.02.12.1	Switches Load Break SF6 36kV, 400A with Remote Operation Facility (Pole Mounted Type with modem and Operating rod)	01/10/2019	M/s. B.H. Systems Co. Ltd., Korea	36	Nos.	USD 4,376.00	USD 157,536.00	-	USD 2,200.00	281,718.16	230,000.00
02			LBS Control Tester			01	Nos.						
03			PC End Modem			04	Nos.						
04	DD4/P&D/ICB /2019/010D	K.07.26.1	Static Meter 3 Phase, 3 Wire – CT/PT Operated (110V) with modem	01/10/2019	M/s. Secure Meters Ltd., India	50	Nos.	USD 438.00	USD 21,900.00	-	USD 25.00	19,545.72	60,000.00
05		No PL	PC End Modems			05	Nos.	USD 48.00	USD 240.00				
06	DD4/P&D/ICB /2018/043/D	T.01.20.1	MV Live Line Detector with Telescopic Type Rod	01/10/2019	M/s. SFE International, France	53	Nos.	EURO 439.91	EURO 23,315.23	-	USD 225.00	233,415.46	100,000.00
07		T.01.20.1	MV Live Line Detector with Detachable Type Rod	17/10/2019	M/s. Work Italia Srl., Italy	22	Nos.	EURO 478.73	EURO 10,532.06	EURO 132.00	-	63,263.41	75,000.00
08	DD4/P&D/ICB /2019/020/D	B.19.15.1	Terminal Cap for ABC 230/400V 54.6sqmm.	15/10/2019	M/s. Hebei Heiniu Electric Power Fittings Co. Ltd., China.	9,500	Nos.	USD 0.086	USD 817.00	-	USD 750.00	714,114.58	225,000.00
09		D.12.90.1	Connector Piercing for ABC 230/400V 35-70/6-35sqmm (ABC - 1xservice wire) (1 - Bolt & 1 - Cap)			100,000	Nos.	USD 0.79	USD 79,000.00				
10		D.14.20.1	Terminal Caps 3x70+54.6+16sqmm			2,500	Nos.	USD 0.43	USD 1,075.00				

Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04
Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of October, 2019

Local Items

Item No.	Tender No.	PL No.	Item Description	Date of Award	Quantity	Unit	Supplier	Unit Price LKR	Delivery Charges LKR (w/o VAT)	Total Price LKR (w/o VAT)		
01	DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/001/D	L.07.17.1	Cable Cu. PVC Insulated single (For earthing) 50sqmm	09/10/2019	24	km	M/s. Kelani Cables PLC	644,218.71	30,000.00	674,218.71		
02		L.07.25.1	Cable Cu. PVC Insulated Single (19/2.52)95sqmm.		04	km		1,296,151.26			19,000.00	1,315,151.26
03		L.07.30.1	Cable Cu. PVC Insulated Single (37/2.25)150sqmm.		02	km		2,058,084.18			18,000.00	2,076,084.18
04		L.07.35.1	Cable Cu. PVC Insulated Single (37/2.52)185sqmm.		1.8	km		2,535,452.00			18,000.00	2,553,452.00
05	DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/017/D	Y.05.20.1	Bolts & Nuts –Ungalvanized 180x16mm	28/10/2019	2,000	Nos.	M/s. U.S.S. Engineering (Pvt.) Ltd.	109.00	Free	218,000.00		
06		Y.05.30.1	Bolts & Nuts –Ungalvanized 230x16mm		15,000	Nos.		157.50		2,362,500.00		
07		Y.05.35.1	Bolts & Nuts –Ungalvanized 250x16mm		25,000	Nos.		179.00		4,475,000.00		
08		Y.05.37.1	Bolts & Nuts –Ungalvanized 280x16mm		11,000	Nos.		198.00		2,178,000.00		
09		Y.05.40.1	Bolts & Nuts –Ungalvanized 300x16mm		17,000	Nos.		229.00		3,893,000.00		
10		Y.05.55.1	Bolts & Nuts –Ungalvanized 400x16mm		1,000	Nos.		317.50		317,500.00		
11		Y.05.65.1	Bolts & Nuts –Ungalvanized 450x16mm		500	Nos.		M/s. St. Theresa Industries		380.00	Free	190,000.00